File No.78/4/2019-HR-PSU

No. 78/4/2019-HR PSU

भारत सरकार /Government of India

रसायन एवं उर्वरक मंत्रालय / M/o Chemicals & Fertilizers उर्वरक विभाग / D/o Fertilizers

शास्त्री भवन्, नई दिल्ली, दिनांक **27** दिसम्बर, **2021**

आदेश / ORDER

The President of India is pleased to appoint Shri Milind Madhukar Deo, ED, Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Limited (RCF) to the post of Director (Technical), Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Limited (RCF) in the scale of pay of Rs. 1,80,000-3,40,000/- (revised) w.e.f date of his assumption of charge of the post till the date of his superannuation i.e. 30.09.2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

- 2. Furthermore, in pursuance of Article 81(4) of the Articles of Association of Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Limited (RCF), the President of India is also pleased to appoint Shri Milind Madhukar Deo, Director (T), RCF on the Board of Directors, RCF from the date of assumption of charge.
- 3. The other terms & conditions of appointment of Shri Milind Madhukar Deo, Director (T), RCF will be issued separately.
- 4. Hindi version will follow.

(रंजीत कुमार / Ranjeet Kumar)

अवर सचिव, भारत सरकार

Under Secretary to the Government of India Ph No. 011 2338 9364

To,

The Company Secretary, Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Limited (RCF) Priyadarshini Building, Eastern Express Highway, Sion, Mumbai Maharashtra, 400022

Copy to,

- 1. Chairman & Managing Director, RCF, Mumbai
- 2. Shri Milind Madhukar Deo, ED, RCF, Mumbai
- 3. EO & AS, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. 2/35/2021-EO(ACC) dated 23.12.2021.

File No.78/4/2019-HR-PSU

- 4. Secretary PESB, Block No. 14, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi w.r.t PESB UO No. 7/28/2020-PESB dated 13.08.2021
- 5. Director (Tech), NIC, DoF with request to upload on website of DoF
- 6. Vigilance Section, DoF
- 7. Hindi Section / Guard File

Copy also to,

Addl. PS to Minister (C&F), Addl. PS to MoS (C&F), Sr. PPS to Secretary (F), AS&FA, JS (NA), JS (AS), Dir (P&K/IC), Dir(IFD), Dir (UPP & FP), Dir (PSU), JD (Movt & Ship), Dir (FS), DS (Estt), DS(City Compost), DS(IT/Coord)

Digitally Signed by Ranjeet

Date: 27-12-2021 16:59:14

Reason: Approved